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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

y ,_ : . - o ,
[orve | Cens. §35, L VS Sonpure! & Poseniol /e (ha {;}bﬂ
NO.s/73-«3 ED NO. 776-23 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 3-3-o / o9
{

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /0.0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 42,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE § &0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
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PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ £06,9
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL o o e e ol ok ot ok ke ok e ok sk ol ok ool ke ofe e $ ?3{ ? 3,
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ &/,50

TOTAL *## sk skssonsk sk sk eknhsr ¢ ‘i_:ﬁ/; S’O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 353,49
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S__
DELINQUENT 20 % 33Y5./3
TOTAL %tk otk shokok de ek s skokk o $ 36‘?8‘,5[’
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 S
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEE R I E IR R EE T LT S Y g R
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 1S0.0C
MISC. $
$
TOTAL E2EE 22 E L R T T $ — O .

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 5/83,03



MICHAEL G. OLEYAR

Attorney at Law
1261 North Church Street
Tel: (570) 455-6800 Hazleton, Pennsyivania 18202 Fax {570Q) 455-6900

February 27, 2004

Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WHARTON, Jr., Samuel N.
Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Case No: 5-04-50967
Date Filed: February 26, 2004

Dear Sheriff of Columbia County:

I have been retained by the above-named Debtor. A Chapter 13 Bankruptcy was filed
yesterday, February 26, 2004, the case number is 5-04-5-04-50967. As of the date of the filing of
this bankrupicy a Federal Automatic Stay is in effect. Thus, the Sherilf Sale, slated for
Wednesday, March 3, 2004, if held would bc a direct violation of the Bankruptcy Code Title 11
U.S.C. § 362. 1 would expect that this sale will not occur in light of this formal bankruptcy
notice.

Should you have questions, please contyet me accordingly. With kind regards, I remain,

Michael G. Oleyar
Attorney at Law

MGO/mso

Enclosures

cel Samuel N. Wharton, Jr,
Herbert P. Henderson, 11, Esq.



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 3, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 173 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 776 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OQUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROCM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
beunded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street 90.2 feet west from the southwest corner of Fifth and
Jefferson Streets; THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel
with Market Streei, 182 feet to a corner on the northern side of Sterner alley; THENCE by the same in a westerly
direction, 49 feet to a corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Polites; THENCE by the same in a
northerly direction on a line parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south side of Fifth Street;
THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 49 feet to a comer, the place of beginning,

WHEREON is erected a two and ene-half story frame dwelling house.
BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary 1. Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15,

1979, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Bock 290, page 878, granted and conveyed unto Samuel N,
Wharton, Jr,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (£0%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or eashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be

responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Herbert Henderson Timothy T. Chamberlain
36 East King St.

www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Lancaster, PA 17602




USBC PAM - LIVE - V2.3 - NoticeOfFiling Page 1 of 1

United States Bankruptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptey Case Filing

A bankruptey case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was tiled under Chapter 13 of the United States
Bankruptcy Code, cntered on 02/26/2004 at 3:33 PM and filed on 02/26/2004 at 10:47 AM .

Samuel N. Wharten, Jr.
216 West Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SSN: xxx-xx-7070

aka

Sam Wharton and Son

The case was filed by the debtor's attomey: The bankruptcy trustee is:
Michael G Oleyar Charles ] DeHart, IIT
1261 NORTH CHURCH STREET PO Box 410
HAZLETON, PA 18202 Hummelstown, PA 17036

570 455-680(
T17-566-6097

The case was assigned casc number 04-50967 to Judge John J Thomas.

The filing of a bankruptey case sutomatically stays certain actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other
action in violation of the Bankruptey Code, you may be penalized.

If you would like to view the bankruptey petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are available at our futernet home page

http://www.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S. Bankruptey Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA
18701

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting forth important deadlines.

Arlene Byers
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

I PACER Service Center |
| Transaction Receipt |
[ 02/27/2004 06:46:59 |
EACER Login; “mg0090 ”Clicnt Code: |

IDescription: |[Nolicc of Filing |LCasc Number: ||5:04-bk—50‘)6?AJJT |
|Billahle Pages: ”l ”Cnst: H0,0T l

https://ecf. pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/NoticeOfFiling.pl?130983 2/27/2004



(Official Form 1) (12/03)
FORM B1

United States Bankruptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Voluntary Petition

Namne of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):
WHARTON, JR., SAMUEL N.

Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 6 vears

(include married, maiden, and trade names):
aka Sam Wharton and Son

All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 6 years
{include married, maiden, and trade names):

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No. / Complete EIN or other Tax 1.3, N
fif mare than one, state all):
XXX-XX~T070

Q.

Last four digits of Sec. Sec. No. / Complete EIN or other Tax L.D. Ne.

(il mare than one, state all:

Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):
216 West Fifth Street

8loomsburg, PA 17815

County of Residence or of ithe

Street Address of Joint Debtor {No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):

Principal Place of Business: Columbia

County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business:

Mailing Address of Debtor (it different from street address): .

Location of Principal Asscts of Business Debtor

Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from sirect address):

(i different from street address above):

Venue (Check any applicable box)

Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes)

B Debtor has béen domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.

- [ There is a bankruptey case concerning debtor's affiliale, general partner, or partnership pending in this Distrct.

Type of Debtor (Check all,
B Individual(s) :

{3 Corporation

{1 Partncrship

[ Cther

boxes that apply)

I Railroad

O Stockbroker

O Commodity Broker
[ Clearing Bank

_ Chapter or Section of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
the Petition is Filed {Check one box)

O Chapter 7 O Chapter 11 Il Chapter 13
O Chapter 9 [ Chapier 12

[ Sec. 304 - Case ancillary to forsign proceeding

Nature of Drebts (Check onc box)
B Consumer/Non-Business [ Business

Filing Fee (Check one box)
M Full Filing Fee anached

Chapter 11 Smalf Business {(Cheek all boxes that apply)
{1 Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. & 101

[ Debtor is and elects to be considered a small business under
HUS.C. § 1121{e) (Optional)

Statistical/Administrative Information (Estimates only}

[ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable tw individuals only.)
Must attach signed application for the court's consideration

certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in insiallments.
Rule 1006(b). See Official Form No. 3.

THIS SPACEIS FOR COURT USE ONLY
- {0 Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution t unsecured creditors. e
B Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there ﬂ
wiil be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. : }J o s -
Py i Ee
" ; p Y L T en
Estimated Number of Creditors 115 1649 5098 100-199 200-999  1000-over @ e -
O | O O O O A B
P 7l
Estimated Assets : o 7 ” !
5010 $50,001 to $10000711c  $500,001 to $1,000001t0  $10,000,001 to 850000001 6 More than ; g ERRES
$50.000 $100,000 $500,000 51 million $10 miltion $50 million $100 millian $100 million : :
O O | O O O O O Eeoope F
Estimated Debts ¢ o= .
0o $50.001ta  $100.001t0  $500,001 10 $1.00000% @ $10.060,001 ta $50,000.001t0  Mare than - V3 -
£40.000 $100.000 $500,000 31 million $10 million B50 mithon $100 mitlion 3100 million & e e
] = ] a | O O O £ - -
.




W Officiat Form 1) (12/03)

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every cdsej

Name of Debtor(s):
WHARTON, JR., SAMUEL N.

FORM BI1, Page 2

Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last 6
Lacation :
Where Filed: Middle District of Pennsylvania

Years (1f more than one, attach additional sheet)

Casc Number: Daie Filed:
5-02-01832 4130/02

Peading Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or

Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct.
[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debis
and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that T may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title [1, United States Code, understand
the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under
chapter 7.
I request relief §
Code, specifi

ccordance with the chapier

this petitiony . :
v

X\'Sl(gnaﬂjrc of Debtor SAMUEL N. WHARTON,
Telephone Number (1f not represented by attorney)

X
A 200

Date
/ .

Signature of Joint Debtor

Name of Deblor: Case Number: Date Filed:

Samuel N. Wharton 5-01-03887 9/20/01

Disirict: Relationship: Judge:

Middle District of Pennsylvania same John J. Thomas
Signatures

Exhibit A
{To be completed if debtor s required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms
10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchangs Commission pursuant to
Section 13 or 15(d} of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is
requesting relief under chapter 11)
O Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

Exhibit B
{To be completed it debtor is an individual
whose debts are primarily consumer debls)
I, the attorney for the petiticner named in the foregoing petition, declare
that [ have jaformed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under
» 12, 0r 13 of title 11, Uniled States Code, and have
ileble under each such chapter.

- /b~-d4
Signature of Attomey for Deblor(s) Date
Michael G. Oleyar, Esq.

Exhibit C
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses
a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or
safety?
O Yes. and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition,

é -/_Z/ﬁgnature of Attorney
Signature ofAanQLDehlgds}
Michael G. Oleyar, Esq. 78264
Printcd Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)
Law Qffice of Michael G. Oleyar
[um Name

1261 North Church Street
Hazieton, PA 18202

Address

570-455-6800 Fax: 570-455-6500
‘Tetephone Number

Z-Sp ol

Pate

A No '

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer
I certify that [ am & bankruptey petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C.
§ H14, that I prepared 1his document for compensation, and that | have
provided the debtor with a copy of this document,

Printed Name of Bankruptey Petition Preparer

Social Securily Number (Required by 11 U.S.C.§ 110(c).)

Address

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who
prepared or assisted in preparing this document:

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and that [ have been authorized to file this
petition on behalf of the debtor.
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title L1,
United Stales Code, specified in this petition,

X

Signature of Authorized Individual

I'rinted Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional
sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

X

Signaturc of Bankruptey Petition Preparer

Date

A bankrupicy petition preparer's failure to comply with the
provisions of'title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptey
Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both, 11
US.C §110; 18 LS.C. § 156.




Form B 21 Official Form 21
(12/0%)

FORM 21. STATEMENT OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

SAMUEL N. WHARTON, JR.
Inre _aka Sam Wharton and Son

Debtor
Case No.

216 Waost Fifth Street
Address _Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Chapter {3

Employer's Tax ldentification (EIN) No(s). [if any]:
Last four digits of Social Security No{s).: _Xxx-xx-7070

STATEMENT OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER(S)

1, Name of Debtor (enter Last, First, Middle): WHARTON, JR., SAMUEL, N.
(Check the appropriate box and, if applicable, provide the required information. }

/ X /Debtor has a Social Security Number and it is: 183-40-7070
(if move than one, state all )

/ /Debtor docs not have a Social Security Number,

2, Name of Joint Debtor (enter Last, First, Middle):
(Check the appropriate box and, if applicable, provide the required information.)

/ fJoint Debtor has a Social Security Number and it is: _
({f more than one, state all.)

! /Joint Debtor does not have a Social Security Number.

1 declare under penalty of perjury thatshé foregoing is true and ¢

W Lfudsl 27620 o

SAMUEL N. WHARTON, JR. /Date
Signature of Debtor

X
Signature of Joint Debtor Date

*Joint debtors must provide information for both spouses.

Penalty for making a false statement: Fine of up to $250,000 or up to 5 years imprisonment or both. 18 U.S.C, §§ 152 and 3571.

Software Copyright {c} 1996-2003 Best Case Solulions, Inc. - Evanston, IL - {B00Y 4928037

Best Case Bankrupley
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REIDENBACH, HENDERSON & P UT
The Cipher Building
36 East Ring S8treet
Lancagtex, PA 17602

FEDTo vl TR

Kenaeth G, Reidenbach, II* : Telaphone 7:7-295-915%
Herbert s, Hende:sun’ T . Fax 717_295"1225
e-matl lawyerflaw-for-voy. com
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REIDENBACH, HENDERSON & PE.  .T
The Cipher Building
36 EBast Xing Strast
Lancaater, PA 17502

Kenneth 8. Reidenbach, II+ Telsprone 717-293-8159
Lerbaxt P. Henderson, II Fax 717=258-]2528
Wayne M. Fecht*+ e-nail lawver@law-forI~you.com

w Membel ¢f California Bar
~ SPASLIY in Tazation

Febmary 27, 2004

V1A FACSIMILE: 570-389-5625%
Shetiff's O ffice

Columbia County

Attn: Real Estate Division

RE:  Sheriff Sale scheduled for March 3. 2004
Reneficial CDXC vs. Samuel und Rosernarie Wharton

Dear Shannon:

Please cancel (he Sheriff's Sale scheduled for March 3, 2004 in the above referenced
matter due to the Defendant filing chapter 13 banktupicy.

whould you have any questions, feel froe to contact me.
Very truly vours,

REIDENBACH, HENDERSON & PECHT

e

Tamt A, Grove
Paralegal
TAG
Suite 270 Telephons: F1T-651-8210
1265 Marnor Driva Pax: T17-TE6-375)

Machaniecghurg, PA 17055

TOTE. P2



Feb 27 04 01:18p Michael G. Oleyar 570-455-68%00

Michael G. Oleyar

Attorney at L o w
1241 Norh Chyrch Street
Tel: [570] 455-4800 Hozieton PA 18202 Fax {570) 455-6¥00

Facsimile Transmittal

To: Sheriff of Columbia County
From: Michaei G. Oleyar, Esq.
Date: February 27,2004

Time: el hours

Subject: WHARTON, Jr., Samuel N,
Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Case No: 5-04-50967
Writ of Execution Ne: 173 of 2003

Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Tetal pages including cover sheet: s

Hard copy to follow via U.S. Mail Xr No bard copy to follow

If you do not reccive the tolal nunber of pages or if there are problems with rransmessicn piease cal! the
telephone rumber listed above.

The information contained in this message is confidential ané may be atnrney privileged, intended orly for
the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this messags is not tae mtended recipiert, you are
hereby notified that any dissenzination or distribution of this communication to anyone othar than the inended
recipienl is swictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in ervor, please nolily us by teleshone
immediately and return the original message o us at the above address via 1.8, mail. Thank Yen



Feib 27 04 01:18p Michael G. QOleygar 570-455-6900

MICHAEL G. OLEYAR

Attorney at Law
1261 North Churehy Street
Tei: (570) 455-6800 Hazleton, Pennsylvarnia 18202 Fax (570) 455-6900

February 27, 2004

Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WHARTON, Jr., Samuel N.
Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Case No: 5-04-50967
Date Filed: Febroary 26, 2004

Dear Sheriff of Columbia County:

1 have been retained by the above-named Debtor, A Chapter 13 Bankxuptey was filed
vesterday, February 26, 2004, the case number is 5-04-5-04-50967. As o"the date of the filing of
this bankruptcy a Federal Automatic Stay is in effect. Thus, the Sheriff Sale, slated for
Wednesday, March 3, 2004, if held would be a direct violation of the Bankruptey Code Title 11
US.C. § 362. I would expect that this sale will not occur in light of this formal bankruptey
notice.

Should vou have questions, please contget e accordingly. With kind regards, I remain,

Michael GG, Oleyar
Attomey at Law

MGO/mso

Enclosures

cer Samuzl N, Wharton, Jr.
Herbert P. Henderson, I, Esq,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
? -, : - , : ,
/f)e»’te Qlclq/ Cons, / };5'. s:’,:a, VS _,Pmag/ + Aesemarie. &Jwg Jc«a 3
NO, /73-0% ED NO, 776 -03 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 3-3-04 2700

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS $




 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION -

CQMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

M Compiste items 1, 2, 3. Alsg complete
item 4 if Resiricted Delivery is destred. X
- W Print your name and address on the reverse i

A. Signature - .
- -~

) -] Addresse:

. 8o that we can return the card to you. B I Primed P .

. M Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, | /E’lfﬁ{fd bjI. i Mﬂe}-’f( . Datg of_,l_?_%w?r
or on the front if space permits. Elf IR T o

D. |s delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address befow: [ Ne

Midsouth Building Supplw
PO Nox 11843
Harrisbure, TA 17108

3. Service Type
H Certified Mait [ Express Mail

0 tnsured kil ac.oo.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) J Yes

2. Article Number
{Transiar from service label}

700 3150 000k 4811 5952
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i 1 Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merehandist
i
I
}
] Dromestic Return Receipt

2ACPRI-03-Z-0¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

%@&@ pecd 4P

™ Addresse:
B. Received by ¢ Printed Name) C. Date of Deliver

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION h

B Completeitems 1,2, /3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

i 50 that we can return the card to you.

I W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,

I or on the front If space permits. f

D. ls dalivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1 Artinls Addracoad ta:

! OFFICE OF F.AIR, .
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE:
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail £ Express Mail
; [1 Registered E1 Return Receint for Merchandise
E O insured Mail O con
i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 ves
2. Articte Number

| 7002 3150 0O0L 4911 5983

{Transfer from service labef}

g

! PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 24CPRI03-Z-09
:7 ® Complete flems 1,2, 3. Also complete A. Signature o O /73
' 1 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X Agent
' E B Print your name and address on the reverse

& Addresse:
C. Date of Deliver
| C 122003
o D. Is delivery address different from tem 12 [ Yes
1" COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA tor delivery address below: L1 No

| DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

i BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE _'.-‘*.f]
|’ CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
i DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

| so0thatwe can return the card to you. 8. Roostved by { Printed Narme)
@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, &
or on the front if space permits.

3. Service Type
# Certitied Mail O Express Mail
{1 Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail B cob.

) 4. Restricted Dalivery? (Exira Fes} ] Yes
] |‘—T:’\~._

12, Amc}eﬁumbe;’:‘. /\_ ?E[GE 3150 QBOGE 4411 597k

! (Trangfer from service Fabﬁr)
| PS FOFI*I 381 1)!Hugus¥~é001

[ S

Domestic Heturn Receipt ZACPRI-03-Z-0¢



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. ROX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
13700 389-3h22 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3701 TR4-0.300
FAX: (378} 189-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

VS,
SAMUEL AND ROSEMARIE WHARTON
WRIT OF ENECUTION #173 OF 2003 £ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

JANUARY 28, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF SAMUEL AND ROSEMARIE WHARTON AT 216 W, 5" ST BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PCRFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

‘\U \\‘a\\ ERS:

==

[")I UTY SHERTFF

DATGTHY T CHANIBERL AN 7
AUTTING SHERIEE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ML

THIS 30TH DAY OF JANUARY 2004

ZW/&K

WENDY WESTOVER, Nomav PUBLIC E
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
IMY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




- COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
— LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date  December 10, 2003

r

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
Samuel N Wharton Jr

ommnn_w.:oz OF PROPERTY
216 W Fifth St

.20 acre
. Township
PARCEL NUMBER 05H,03-161-00,000 gy Town of Bloomsbur@orough
YEAR TOTAL City
2001 636.00
2002 1362.93
Lien 5.60
TOTAL $2003.93*

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

March 2004

L

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 2002

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: Harry Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
*Does not include 2003 taxes

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00
Per Parcel

o

2001
2002
2003
Notice Fee
Lien
TOTAL

$ 636.00
$1,362.94
$1,311.18
$ 30.00

$ 5.00

$3,345.12



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

) ™ g
_}ib?' O
22 A s G
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1390 189-5612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (570 7H4-6200

FAX: (870) 7840257

Tuesday, December 09, 2003

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
E 2ND ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

BENEFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS

SAMUEL WHARTON

ROSEMARIE WHARTON

DOCKET# 173ED2003 JD # 776JD2003

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. Tf you have any claims
against this property, notily this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel frce to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Honga R fost Y,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Of:ZU-J(7§~ 14 [

&



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff
: ACTION IN
VS, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SAMUEL N. WHARTON and
ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Samuel N. Wharten Rosemarie Wharton
216 West 5™ Street 542 E 9" Street #ES
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

On Matey § A0 at _(Z.Hi@ a.m. E.S.T.. of the following described real

estate, of Defendant,

| FOUND ON THE MORTGAGE] ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of ground
situate in the Town of Bloomsburg. Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being more fully
described in a Deed dated 1/15/1979 and recorded 1/16/1979, among the land records of
the County and State set forth above. In Deed Volume 290 and Page 878 and Tax Map or
Parcel Id No. 05W-03-161.

at Execution No.776CV2003 in the amount of $114.626.24 plus costs.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before the above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.



Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff not later than ten (10) days from the date when the Schedule of Distribution
18 filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. [t has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken away to pay the judgment.
You have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

FRED TRUMP
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 16830
(370) 784-1991

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sale and the loss of your property. In
order to exercise those rights prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to
help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff’s Sale by filing, before the sale
oceurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

[f the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court a defense or objection
vou might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure
and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a
petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the
defense on time. [f the judgment is opened the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed
pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage or
Jjudgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the

Sherift’s Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any
other legal or equitable right.

YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE SHERIFF’S SALE SET ASIDE IF



THE PROPERTY IS SOLD FOR A GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE OR THERE ARE
DEFECTS IN THE SHERIFF'S SALE. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT YOU SHOULD FILE A
PETITION WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE SHERIFF HAS
DELIVERED HIS DEED TO THE PROPERTY. THE SHERIFF WILL DELIVER THE DEED
IF NO PETITION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE IS FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM
THE DATE WHEN THE SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION IS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE SHERIFF.

REIDENBACH, HENDERSON & PECHT

—

By ___ S — -
Herbert P. Henderson, I, Esquire
36 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717)295-9159



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 180 24 HOUR FHONE
1370) 349-5622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17813 1570 TH4-6300
FAX: (570) P#e-0257

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Daocket # 173ED2003
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
V5 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

SAMUEL WHARTON
ROSEMARIE WHARTON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2003, AT 9:36 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ROSEMARIE WHARTON AT 342
E.9TH ST, BERWICK BY HANDING TO ROBIN MCCORMICK, Sister, A TRUE AN ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2003 ﬂm\uﬁﬁl ‘Eoo&g...m.ﬁ 3)

Lo T o

{i e ;__,;'.'!.; <y r/;&( L,}'/, .
NOTARY PUBKIC

SHER]FF HARRY A. ROf\DAR’ﬂF[ JR a _/4

_1-4-. L '_'_ -
S. HARTZTL,
DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOWNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 130 T4 HOUR PHONE
(570) 189-3622 BLOOMSHURG, PA 17813 1570 THA-B300
FAX: (570} FR4-D18T

BENEFTICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 173ED2003
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECILOSURE

SAMUFL WHARTON
ROSEMARIE WHARTON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICHE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 11,2003, AT 9:30 AM. SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON SAMUEL WHARTON AT 216 W 3TH
ST, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO SAMUEL WHARTON. . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBLD BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 15. 2003 \imuﬂ A VoaDanead ‘})

[
a,tf("f{.(‘ }/6[!5 o sm RIFF HARRY A. ROADARMELAR.
JOTARY PUBLIC

S IARTZEL //

DEPUTY SHERIFFE




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 3, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 173 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 776 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street 90.2 feet west from the southwesi corner of Fifth and
Jefferson Streets; THENCE in a southerly direction atong land now or formerly of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel
with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the northern side of Stemner alley; THENCE by the same in 2 weslerly
direction, 49 feet to a corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Polites; THENCE by the same in a
northerly direction on a line parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south side of Fifth Street;
THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 49 fect to a corner, the place of beginning.
WHEREON is crected a two and one-half story frame dwelling house.
BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary [. Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15,
1979, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and conveyed unto Samue! N.
Wharton, Jr.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

[MPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without 2 resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of 2 default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found Hable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Herbert Henderson Timothy T. Chamberlain
36 East King St. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Lancaster, PA 17602



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 3, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 173 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NG. 776 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain picce and parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street 90.2 feet west from the southwest corner of Fifth and
Jefferson Streets; THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly of Jessie Conner Tkeler, parallet
with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the northern side of Sterner alley; THENCE by the same in a westerly
direction, 49 feet to a corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D, Polites; THENCE by the same in a
northerly direction on a line parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south side of Fifth Street;
THENCE by the samg in an easterly direction, 49 feet to a corner, the place of beginning.

WHERLON is erccted a two and one-half story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises which Henry N, Flick and Mary 1. Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15,
1979, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and conveycd unto Samuel N.
Wharton, Jr.

E

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8} days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE FO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TQ THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Herbert Henderson Timothy T. Chamberlain
36 East King St. www sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Lancaster, PA 17602



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 3, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 173 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 776 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece and parce] of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BLEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street 90.2 feet west from the southwest corer of Fifth and
Jefferson Streets; THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel
with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the northern side of Sterner alley; THENCE by the same in a westerly
direction, 49 feet to a corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Polites; THENCE by the same in a
northerly direction on a line parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south side of Fifth Street;
THENCE by the same in an casterly direction, 49 {cet to a corner, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary 1. Flick, his wife, by their deed datcd January 13,
1979, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and conveyed unto Samuel N.
Wharten, Jr.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimun: payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER., MO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the preperty at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

PlaintifT's Attormey Sheriff of Columbia County
Herbert Henderson Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
36 East King St www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Lancaster, PA 17602



MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

chai of the
an

Robert Linf TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

Vice Chairman _

Tresaurer O TOWN HALL

. S:E"t‘a”dfs":t“?rmsum 301 EAST SECOND STREET

“Carol L Mas BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
5°1‘3°;1“E Norton. E 570~784~5422
fy = oo, =53 570~784~1518 (FAX)
January 7, 2004
Tim Chamberlain
Interim Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815
RE: Wharton, Samuel & Rosemarie Docket # 173ED2003
216 W. 5™ Street ID# 776JD2003

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you it holds no
claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely, y
{ [ J, {t’{ @fﬁ"é’? ey
Amber Kenney

Office Administrator

Board of Directors

Robert Lirm
George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Michaet Upton
Thomas Evans



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:

DATE RECEIVED  12/5/2003

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT

T. CHAMBERLAIN

SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DOCKET # 173ED2003

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

SAMULEL WHARTON
ROSEMARIE WHARTON

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

PAPERS TO SERVED

ROSEMARIE WHARTON

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

542 E. 9TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

— .
SERVED UPON J@Jx N T/Lnfcﬁfm \2. /'\/

5, sfe <

DATE J)ié mve pA0C> miLEAGE

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

OTHER
Ruce  Sex  Height ~ Weighti __ Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
/' o - ! /:;‘
oy 9. ) /2
DEPUTY e /f / DATE /J JA S




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/5/2003 DOCKET # 173ED2003
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT SAMUEL WHARTON
ROSEMARIE WHARTON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SAMUEL WHARTON WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
216 W 5TH ST. FORECLOSURL
BLOOMSBURG

(" '
SERVED UPON )NI N

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
145 -~ N
DATE [ fj\\ TIME (%1 7C MILEAGE } OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB___POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
JA~G- 3 1245 ﬁﬁ (12 C;‘M’{/
a4 _
DEPUTY i l/j// DATE A W 0




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/5/2003 DOCKET # 173ED2003
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT SAMUEL WHARTON
ROSEMARIE WHARTON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TREASURER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /?‘37\._«}- W@«. Ly A
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE -2 TIME 45 ¢S MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY - Q& @”-;M"r DATE _/2-5-3




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - |5 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/5/20063 DOCKET # 173ED2003
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A

BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CQO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT SAMUEL WHARTON
ROSEMARIE WHARTON

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
; RIS AN 1T
SERVED UPON ,lj]?ﬂ{ £, ;&ﬁ/ 7
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /3-%-.% TIME Z(,op __ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military ]

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB  POE ___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw>

F. OTIIER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TiIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \7L (,hb 7 DATE J2-F=3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFiCER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  12/5/2003 DOCKET # 173ED2003

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT SAMUEL WHARTON
ROSEMARIE WHARTON

PERSON/CORYF TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

E 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON L/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 15 -G~ 3 TIME | k,e> ¢, MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE__ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ;/\é\ (L&\ _ DATE \ ot <1~ 3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/5/2003 DOCKET # 173ED2003
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT SAMUEL WHARTON
ROSEMARIE WHARTON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG . _
SERVED UPON EJ{M o ﬁjw- foam / Lol Y3
RELATIONSHIP / IDENTIFICATION _ .
DATE J)¢7.%  TIME J6 1S MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height _ Weight  Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB___ POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
DEPUTY I\/ e DATE [ -G~



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/5/2003 DOCKET # 173ED2003
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANTA
DEFENDANT SAMUEL WHARTON
ROSEMARIE WHARTON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG .
< 3
. = H
SERVED UPON (‘LS(‘ ﬂ_j}‘@"\(}_/@’\ (,L Y\W\,
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o
DATE /- G-72 TIME }54 S MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  EBEyes  Hair Age Malitary

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mYOw

e

OTHER (SPECIIY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

L _ DATE 9.5 -3

DEPUTY




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#/73-073

DATE RECEIVED JI-5-¢3

DOCKET AND INDEX /- - ¢35

SET FILE FOLDER UP /- en
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.,

WRIT OF EXECUTION L

COPY OF DESCRIPTION [

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA N

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM 7

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST s

CHECK FOR $+356-00 OR _2 o o0 e CK# 77366 yaa

“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Mareh 2 2wy TIME <900
POSTING DATE TJan, ZF aoyf
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK /feb, //

2P WEEK Y

3" WEEK 2< oY



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 3, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 173 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQ. 776 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fitth Street 90.2 feet west from the southwest corner of Fifth and
Jefferson Streets; THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel
with Market Street, 182 fect 10 a corner on the northern side of Sterner atley; THENCE by the same in a westerly
direction, 49 feet to a comer in line of land now or formerly of Peter 13, Polites; THENCE by the same in a
northerly direction on a line parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a comer on the south side of Fifth Street;
THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 49 feet to a comer, the place of beginning.

WHEREON 15 erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling housce.

BEING the same premises which Henry N, Flick and Mary 1. Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15,
1979, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and conveyed unto Samuel N.

W harton, Jr.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but wilt be applicd sgainst any damages recoverable. The defanlting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheritf in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plainti(T's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Herbert Henderson Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
36 East King St. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Lancaster, PA 17602



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 3, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE QF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 173 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 776 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street 90.2 feet west from the southwest corner of Fifth and
Jetterson Strects; THENCE i a southerly direction along land now or formerly of Jessie Conner lkeler, parallel
with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the northemn side of Stermer alley; THENCE by the same in a westerly
dircetion, 49 feet to a corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Polites; THENCE by the same in a
northerly direction on a line parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a cormner on the south side of Fifth Street;
THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 49 feet to a comer, the place of beginning.

WHLEREON is erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary 1. Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15,
1979, and recorded in Columbia County Decd Book 290, page 878, granted and conveyed unto Samuel N.
‘Wharton, Jr.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TTME OF SALLE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BT} PRICE:; FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER., DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fuils 1o pay the bid price as per the abowve terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defanlting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncetion with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Herbert Henderson Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
36 East King St. www . sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Lancaster, PA 17642



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE :

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003

Plaintiff

. ACTION IN
vs. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SAMUEL N. WHARTON and : J// US-£0-/72
ROSEMARIE WHARTON. ;

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the properties described below:

See attached legal description
HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 216 West 5" Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _

BEING designated as Parcel No. 05W-03-161.

_X_ Affidavit of Non-Military Service filed. Amount Due ................. $105,317.74
Dated: U oS G’E?’-} Interest .........cccovvecennne, $ 2,928.80
Prothy. Costs ................. $
Sheriff’s Costs ............... $

RE[DETK?ACH, HENDERSON & PECHT.~"

S

Herbert P. Henderson, 11, Esquire
Attorney [.D. No. 56304

36 East King Street

Lancaster, PA 17602

(717) 295-9159

By:

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Perry County, Pennsylvania

Ty
(SEAL) By:qjﬂ\"‘{\f\) £ Ré\\&.{}é?ﬁ

Deputy Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORT(JAGF

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff
: ACTION IN
V5. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

: oy ,7\
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and : )’/’ Rl ( / /
ROSEMARIE WHARTON, :
Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the properties described below:

See attached legal description
HAVING crected thereon a dwelling known as 216 West 5™ Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING designated as Parcel No. 05W-03-161.

_X_ Affidavit of Non- Milltary Service filed. Amount Due .................. $105,317.74
Dated:___ | v~ DS - 2Ty TECrest oo $ 2,92880
Prothy. Costs .............. $
Sheriff’s Costs .............. $

RE[DETY?ACH, HENDERSON & PECHL.~~
!

" *'*‘“7{%

Herbert P. Henderson, H, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. No. 56304

36 East King Street

Lancaster, PA 17602
(717)295-9159

By:

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Perry County, Pennsylvania

(SEAL) By:“’:"t“:mw@ 5 @\\Ji]éﬁl A

Deputy Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE :

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff
: ACTION IN
Vs, : MORTGAGE FORECLO?URE
' AT L g

SAMUEL N. WHARTON and
ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TOQ: Samuel N. Wharton Rosemarie Wharten
216 West 5" Street 542 E 9" Street #ES
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603

- TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

On at a.m. E.S.T., of the following described real
estate, of Defendant,

[ FOUND ON THE MORTGAGE] ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of ground
sttuate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being more fully
described in a Deed dated 1/15/1979 and recorded 1/16/1979, among the land records of
the County and State set forth above. In Deed Volume 290 and Page 878 and Tax Map or
Parcel Id No. 05W-03-161.

at Execution No.776CV2003 in the amount of $114,626.24 plus costs.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before the above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.



Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff not later than ten (10) days from the date when the Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff,

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
Judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken away to pay the judgment.
You have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

FRED TRUMP
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 16830
(570) 784-1991

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sale and the loss of your property. In
order to exercise those rights prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to
help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff’s Sale by filing, betore the sale
occurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court a defense or objection
you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure
and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a
petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the
defense on time. If the judgment is opened the Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed
pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to foreciose the mortgage or
Judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the
Sheriff’s Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any
other legal or equitable right.

YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE SHERIFF’S SALE SET ASIDE IF



- THE PROPERTY IS SOLD FOR A GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE OR THERE ARE
DEFECTS IN THE SHERIFF'S SALE. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT YOU SHOULD FILE A
PETITION WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE SHERIFF HAS
DELIVERED HIS DEED TO THE PROPERTY. THE SHERIFF WILL DELIVER THE DEED
IF NOPETITION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE IS FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM
THE DATE WHEN THE SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION IS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE SHERIFF,

REIDENBACH, HENDERSON & PECHT

> 3 e
P S ™

'Herbert P. Henderson, II, Esquire
36 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602

(717) 295-9159




ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street 90.2
feet west from the scuthwest corner of Fifth and Jefferson
Streets;

THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly
of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to
a corner on the northern side of Sterner alley;

THENCE by the same in a westerly direction, 49 feet to a
corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Polites;

THENCE by the same in a northerly direction on a line
parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south
side of Fifth Street;

THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 49 feet to a
corner, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling
hosue.

BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary I.
Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15, 1879, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and
conveyed unto Samuel N. Wharton, Jr.



ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columkia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on the scuth side of Fifth Street 90.2
feet west from the scuthwest corner of Fifth and Jefferson
Streets;

THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly
of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to
a corner on the northern side of Sterner alley;

THENCE by the same in a westerly directicn, 49 feet to a
corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Polites;

THENCE by the same in a northerly direction on a line
parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south
side of Fifth Street;

THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 49 feet to a
corner, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling
hosue.

BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary I.
Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15, 1979, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and
conveyed unto Samuel N. Wharton, Jr.



ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BFEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street 90.2
feet west from the southwest corner of Fifth and Jefferson
Streets;

THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly
of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to
a corner on the northern side of Sterner alley;

THENCE by the same in a westerly direction, 49 feet to a
corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Pelites;

THENCE by the same in a northerly direction on a line
parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south
side of Fifth Street;

THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 49 feet to a
corner, the place of beginning.

WHERECN is erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling
hosue.

BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary I.
Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15, 1973, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and
conveyed unto Samuel N. Wharton, Jr.



ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
degcribed as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street 90.2
feet west from the southwest corner of Fifth and Jefferson
Streets;

THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly
of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to
a corner on the northern side of Sterner alley;

THENCE by the same in a westerly direction, 49 feet to a
corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Polites;

THENCE by the same in a northerly direction on a line
parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south
side of Fifth Street;

THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 49 feet to a
corner, the place of beginning.

WHEREON i1s erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling
hosue.

BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary I.
Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15, 1979, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and
conveyed unto Samuel N. Wharton, Jr.



ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BECINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street S$0.2
feet west from the southwest corner of Fifth and Jefferson
Streets;

THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly
of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to
a corner on the northern side of Sterner alley;

THENCE by the same in a westerly direction, 49 feet to a
corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Polites;

THENCE by the same in a northerly direction on a line
parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south
side of Fifth Street;

THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 49 feet to a
corner, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling
hosue.

BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary I.
Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15, 1979, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and
conveyed unto Samuel N. Wharton, Jr.



ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street 50.2
feet west from the southwest corner of Fifth and Jefferson
Streets;

THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly
of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to
a corner on the northern side of Sterner alley;

THENCE by the same in a westerly direction, 49 feet to a
corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Polites;

THENCE by the same in a northerly direction on a line
parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south
side of Fifth Street;

THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 4% feet to a
corner, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling
hosue.

BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary I.
Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15, 1979, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and
conveyed unto Samuel N. Wharton, Jr.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff

¥s.

SAMUEL N. WHARTON and
ROSEMARIE WHARTON,

Defendants

o

No. 776CV2003

ACTION IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE .
/‘:’//1: _.":" e /,,‘ Y /:;

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS

I, Herbert P. Henderson, I1, Esquire hereby affirm that the last known mailing address for

the above-captioned Defendants is as follows:

Samuel N. Wharton
216 West 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dated: (24 5102

Rosemarie Wharton
542 E 9" Street #ES
Berwick, PA 18603

-
i

e

e

]1%\‘\"‘ '*f-».._‘_x

Herbert P. Henderson, II, Esqulre
36 East King Street

Lancaster, PA 17602
(717)295-9159

Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGF

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff
: ACTION IN
Vs, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
. ¥ PR
: DR N S N

-

SAMUEL N. WHARTON and . w
ROSEMARIE WHARTON, ;
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS
[, Herbert P. Henderson, II, Esquire hereby affirm that the last known mailing address for

the above-captioned Defendants is as follows:

Samuel N. Wharton Rosemarie Wharton
216 West 5™ Street 542 E 9" Street #ES
Bloomsburg, PA [7815 Berwick, PA 18603

.____‘_H

XK
1
i'\’\ - _____,_,......____,_h‘_{_"

Herbert P. Henderson, II, Esqulre
36 East King Street

Lancaster, PA 17602
(717)295-9159

Attorney for Plaintiff

v e 2
Dated: V2 B Z



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff
: ACTION IN
VS, : MORTGAGE FORI:,CLOSURE

. Y R R il
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and : FELA G
ROSEMARIE WHARTON, .

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT AS TO MILITARY SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF LANCASTER

HERRBERT P. HENDERSON, II, ESQUIRE, attorney for Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter hereby depose and state that he is unable to ascertain whether Defendants are in the
military service pursuant to the Soldiers’ and Sailors” Civil Relief Act of October 17, 1940, as

amended.

-

//’

,':\-. 7

s\ H

‘.\ x g
Herbert P. Henderson, I1, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney 1D #56304

Swormn to and subscribed
. X 'j)s"-.fi
before me this #  Day

of bli taivinast 2003,

et e et g et e

e ) Y iy f} 1/
PV hiaag TV f‘/ SA¥iiA
Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
MAURA M, KEENER, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF LANCASTER, LANCASTER 0.
MY COMIMSSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2006




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGEL :

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff :
: ACTION IN
vs. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
. - - RSN V.
: I N N
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and : /// e

ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT AS TO MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS

COUNTY OF LANCASTER
HERBERT P. HENDERSON, II, ESQUIRE, attorney for Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter hereby depose and state that he is unable to ascertain whether Defendants are in the

military service pursuant to the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of October 17, 1940, as

amended.

/"

Herbert P. Henderson, II, Esqg.

Attorney for Plaintiff
Attomey 1D #56304

-\..._.__-\:_\_

Sworn to and subscribed

.
betore me this 3 {Day

BV b g
of R TLFTIDATY 2003,

. ""%_-"‘h("i " },"_l f‘; /
TR At 3% L B
§ ¥ MAA I SN S P

Notary Public

R N N

ROTARIAL SEAL
MAURA M, KEENER, MOTARY PLIBLTG
CITY OF LANCASTER, LAMCASTER CO.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2006




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff
: ACTION IN
Vs, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: Sede / ";./; rl
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and : AL D g

ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 OF 1983

I, Herbert P. Henderson, II, Esquire, hereby affirm that on or about May 27, 2003 [ sent
the requisite Notice pursuant to Act 91 of 1983 to the above-captioned Defendant relating to the

properties that are the subject of the above-captioned Action in Mortgage Foreclosure.

36 East ng Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717) 295-9159

Attorney for the Plaintiff

Dated: 12| #1235



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE :

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff
: ACTION IN
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE_J
' S e A e

=1

SAMUEL N. WHARTON and
ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT QF ACT 91 OF 1983

}, Herbert P. Henderson, I, Esquire, hereby affirm that on or about May 27, 2003 I sent
the requisite Notice pursuant to Act 91 of 1983 to the above-captioned Defendant relating to the

properties that are the subject of the above-captioned Action in Mortgage Foreclosure.

A e |
by

Herbert P. Henderson, I, Egﬁuire
36 East King Street

Lancaster, PA 17602

(717) 2959159

Attorney for the Plaintiff

Dated: ] I 4 g “B



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION -

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff
VS,
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and
ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

LAW

No. 776CV2003

ACTION IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

g T ¥ —
. —— S 'l s ]
e B fam T -t

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

I, Herbert P. Henderson, II, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying

upon or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave

same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such

person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff

to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the

Sheritf’s sale thereof,

Dated:
Sworn and subscribed )
] ’i‘e )
before me this Day )
)
of i_;: Ly 12003, )
Y [ < f )
800N o
(Va0 E/f =)
NOTARIAL SEAL

MAURA M. KEENER, NOTARY PUBLIC |
CITY OF LANCASTER, LANCASTER QO, }
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2008 1

REIDENBACH, HENDERSON & PECHT

. _

Herbert P. Hendersou, II, Esquire
Aftorney for Plaintiff

36 East King Street

Lancaster, PA 17602

(717) 295-9159

Attorney 1.ID. No. 56304




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintuff
; ACTION IN
VS, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE »

' VA S /)
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and // 2 RN

ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

I, Herbert P. Henderson, 11, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying

upon or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave

same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such

person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff

to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the

Sheriff’s sale thereof,

REIDENBACH, HENDERSON & PECHT

—

By: ‘7’ \‘%\“m — //

<<<<<

Herbert P. Henderson, 11, Esqun‘e
Attorney for Plaintiff

36 East King Street

Lancaster, PA 17602

(717) 295-9159

Attorney [.ID. No. 56304

Dated:
Sworn and subscribed )
)
before me this . Jy Day )
A ) )
of §.4 U7 542003 )
5T % A / )
Vet Koane~— )

MAURA M. KEENER, NOTARY PUBLIE
CITY OF LANCASTER, LANGASTER CO.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13 2006

NOTARIAL SEAL i




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE -

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA No. 776CV2003

Plaintiff
: ACTION IN
vs. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and CHLL D LS
ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129.1

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, doing business as Beneficial Mortgage Co. of
Pennsylvania, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed to the following information concerning the real property located at 216
West 5 Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Samuel N. Wharton Rosemarie Wharton
216 West 5 Street 542 E 9" Street #ES
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

Samuel N. Wharton Rosemarie Wharton
216 West 5™ Street 542 E 9™ Street #ES
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Co. d/b/a Erie Materials, Inc
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania

961 Weigel Drive

P.O. Box 8634

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Midsouth Building Supply



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of ¢very mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Co. d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
961 Weigel Drive

P.O. Box 8634

Elmhurst, IL 60126

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their property:

Columbia County Treasurer
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None

I verify the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief and are based upon information received from Beneficial Consumer
Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mort gage Co. of Pennsylvania. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO.
PENNSYLVANIA

1l

e e

e

. BY ‘1\1 o
Date: V2 210 2 Herbert P. Henderson, II,
Attorvey for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE :

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 7_"?6(:\/_2003 .
Plaintiff - . e R
ACTION IN

Vs, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and

ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, doing business as Beneficial Mortgage Co. of
Pennsylvania, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed to the following information concerning the real property located at 216
West 5" Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Samuel N. Wharton Rosemarie Wharton
216 West 5™ Street 542 E 9™ Street #ES
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

Samuel N. Wharton Rosemarie Wharton
216 West 5™ Street 542 E 9" Street #ES
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603

_ 3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Co. d/v/a Erie Materials, Inc

Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania 1133 F jn e _
961 Weigel Drive 9 Fenrcha NP
P.O. Box 8634 jA TS by

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Midsouth Buildin§ Supply
po |18Y%

oo cising 1719¢



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Co. d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
961 Weigel Drive

P.O. Box 8634

Elmhurst, IL 60126

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their property:

Columbia County Treasurer
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Noene

I'verify the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief and are based upon information received from Beneficial Consumer
Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to
authorities.

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. QF
PENNSYLVANIA
it U '
. By_ ' -~
Date: +.-: "7 Herbert P. Henderson, I1,

Attomey for Plaintiffl




ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylwvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner on the south side of Fifth Street 90.2
feet west from the southwest corner of Fifth and Jefferson
Streets;

THENCE in a scutherly direction along land now or formerly
of Jessie Conner Ikeler, parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to
a corner on the northern side of Sterner alley;

THENCE by the same in a westerly direction, 49 feet to a
corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter D. Polites;

THENCE by the same in a northerly direction on a line
parallel with Market Street, 182 feet to a corner on the south
side of Fifth Street;

THENCE by the same in an easterly direction, 49 feet to a
corner, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling
hosue.

BEING the same premises which Henry N. Flick and Mary I.
Flick, his wife, by their deed dated January 15, 1979, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 290, page 878, granted and
conveyed unto Samuel N. Wharton, Jr.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE -

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff
ACTION IN

vs. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and ' |

ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

I, Herbert P. Henderson, 11, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying

upon or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave

same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such

person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff

to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the

Sheriff’s sale thereof.

REIDENBACH, HENDERSON & PECHT

-

\‘,' : A, -

By: st .;/
Herbert P. Henderson, 11, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
36 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717) 295-9159
Attorney 1.D. No. 56304

Dated:

Sworn and subscribed

-

before me this /- bay

fofi_ CEE 1012003,

o
I A S S IR

Tt gt gt gt megge

NOTARIAL SEAL ;

MAURA M. KEENER, NOTARY PUBLIC |
CITY OF LANCASTER, LANCASTER €0 |
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13,2008 |




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE -

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff :
ACTION IN

vs. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and

ROSEMARIE WHARTON.,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 OF 1983

1, Herbert P. Henderson, I, Esquire, hereby affirm that on or about May 27, 2003 I sent

the requisite Notice pursuant to Act 91 of 1983 to the above-captioned Defendant relating to the

properties that are the subject of the above-captioned Action in Mortgage Foreclosure.

| /‘, }

. s -
1'
\

e e
4

'i

Herbert P. Henderson, 11, Esquire
36 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717) 295-9159

Attorney for the Plaintiff

Dated: : 5; [



[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE :

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff
ACTION IN

VS, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SAMUEL N. WHARTON and
ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT AS TO MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS

COUNTY OF LANCASTER

HERBERT P. HENDERSON, [I, ESQUIRE, attorney for Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter hereby depose and state that he is unable to ascertain whether Defendants are in the

military service pursuant to the Soldiers” and Sailors™ Civil Relief Act of October 17, 1940, as

amended.

e —— i

Herbert P. Henderson, 11, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff

Attomey ID #56304

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this -+ Day

of biiti it s 2003,

gttt i e e e

o

R R U R -
LI S L ! P PR AL S 1

N'_(jlar)’ Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
MAURA M. KEENER, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF LANCASTER, LANCASTER €0,
MY COMIMSSION FXPIRES MAY 13 2006




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :
COMPANY d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE :

CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA : No. 776CV2003
Plaintiff :
ACTION IN

vs. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

-

SAMUEL N. WHARTON and
ROSEMARIE WHARTON,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS

I, Herbert P. Henderson, i1, Esquire hereby affirm that the last known mailing address for

the above-captioned Defendants is as follows:

Samuel N. Wharion Rosemarie Wharton
216 West 5™ Street 542 E 9" Street #ES
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603
| e
s

-

Herbert P. Henderson, TI, Esquire
36 East King Street

Lancaster, PA 17602

(717) 295-9159

Attorney for Plaintiff

Y

Dated: '\ 5t
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